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CAE Totals  

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 3 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 9 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 3 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 12 

Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 1 

Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 2 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 7 

Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 6 

 

CDN Totals  

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 1 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 1 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 3 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 4 

Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 9 

Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 18 

Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable (J9281D) 1 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 17 

Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 20 

 
EHE Totals  

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 2 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 7 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 2 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 8 

Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 5 

Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 10 

Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable (J9281D) 2 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 7 

Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 7 

 

ERMS Totals  

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 5 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 8 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 7 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 20 

Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 2 

Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 4 

Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable (J9281D) 1 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 11 

Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 16 

 

IHS Totals  

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 1 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 3 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 1 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 4 

Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 2 

Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 4 

Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable (J9281D) 1 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 3 

 

LMS Totals  

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 2 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 3 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 4 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 8 

Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 7 

Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 14 

Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable (J9281D) 2 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 9 

Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 14 

 
MLK Totals  

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 4 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 5 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 6 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 16 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 7 

Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 11 

 

MVMS Totals  

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 5 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 7 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 5 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 20 

Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 1 

Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 2 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 11 

Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 10 

 
RRCA Totals  

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 1 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 2 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 1 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 4 

 

RRDO Totals  

Aruba 6410 Switch (R0X27A) 2 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 10 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 2 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 8 

 

Rio Rancho Public Schools - New Switch Summary 
 
 

District Totals 
 Overall Totals 

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 65 

Aruba 6410 Switch (R0X27A) 8 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 176 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 103 

Aruba 6400 24p SFP+/SFP56 Mod (R0X43A) 3 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 292 

Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 51 

Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 102 

Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable (J9281D) 11 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 192 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF Transceiver Module (J9151E) 6 

Aruba 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF Transceiver (J4859D) 6 

Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 172 

Aruba AirWave - license - 1 device (JW605AAE) 300 

School Site breakdown 
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Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 1  Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 1 
 Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 2 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 5 
 

RRE Totals   RRHS Totals  

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 1 Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 6 

Aruba 6410 Switch (R0X27A) 1 Aruba 6410 Switch (R0X27A) 1 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 8 Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 24 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 3 Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 6 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 8 Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 28 

Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 1 Aruba 6400 24p SFP+/SFP56 Mod (R0X43A) 1 

Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 2 Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 3 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 5 Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 6 

Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 10 Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable (J9281D) 1 
 Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 17 
 

SVE Totals   VGE Totals  

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 3 Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 2 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 10 Aruba 6410 Switch (R0X27A) 1 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 3 Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 9 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 12 Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 3 

Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 1 Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 12 

Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 2 Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 2 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 7 Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 4 

Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 6 Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable (J9281D) 1 
 Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 7 

Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 6 
 

CHS Totals   PDS Totals  

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 16 Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 4 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 29 Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 8 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 30 Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 5 

Aruba 6400 24p SFP+/SFP56 Mod (R0X43A) 2 Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 16 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 64 Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 3 

Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 8 Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 6 

Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 16 Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 13 

Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable (J9281D) 1 Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 19 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 37  

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF Transceiver Module (J9151E) 6  RRTC-WH Totals  

Aruba 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF Transceiver (J4859D) 6 Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 1 
 Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 3 

ESE Totals   Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 1 

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 3 Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 4 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 10 Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 1 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 3 Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 2 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 12 Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 3 

Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 2  

Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 4  RRMS Totals  

Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable (J9281D) 1 Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 2 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 7 Aruba 6410 Switch (R0X27A) 3 

Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 13 Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 11 
 Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 11 

MCE Totals   Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 20 

Aruba 6405 Switch (R0X26A) 3 Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 1 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (R0X38A) 9 Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 2 

Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE/4SFP56 Mod (R0X39A) 4 Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 11 

Aruba 6400 1800W PS w/C16 Inlet Accessory (R0X35A) 12 Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 22 

Aruba 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch (JL661A) 1  

Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply (JL087A) 2 

Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver (J9150D) 7 

Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver (J4858D) 12 



11/21/2019 RFP #2020-011-IT – Category 2 E-Rate 3 

 

 

Trade-In Summary Rio Racho Public Schools 
 
 

 

Current Grand Totals Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE/4P SFP zl Module (J8705A) 1 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 66 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 269 

Aruba 2530 24G PoE+ Switch (J9773A) 7 

Aruba 2530 24G Switch (J9776A) 1 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 24 

Aruba 2530 8G PoE+ Switch (J9774A) 3 

Aruba 2540-24G-PoE+-4SFP+ Switch (JL356A) 4 

Aruba 3810M 16SFP+ 2-slot Switch (JL075A) 8 

Aruba 3810M 40G 8 HPE Smart Rate PoE+ 1-slot Switch (JL076A) 25 

Aruba 3810M 4SFP+ Module (JL083A) 23 

Aruba 5400R 1100W PoE+ zl2 Power Supply (J9829A) 6 

Aruba E5412 zl2 Switch (J9851A) 2 

Aruba X371 12VDC 250W 100-240VAC Power Supply (JL085A) 16 

Aruba X372 54VDC 680W 100-240VAC Power Supply (JL086A) 50 

HAruba E5412 zl2 Switch (J9851A) 1 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 109 

HP 20p GT POE+/2p SFP+ v2 zl Module (J9536A) 6 

HP 24-port Mini-GBIC zl Module (J8706A) 2 

HP 2530 8G 1 

HP 3500 24G 5 

HP 3500 48G 4 

HP 5406 zl Chassis 5 

HP 5412 zl Chassis 12 

HP ProCurve 24-Ports Gigabit Ethernet Switching Module (J9307A) 1 

HP Procurve 2610-48 Switch (J9088A) 1 

HP ProCurve Switch 2910al-48G (J9147A) 2 

HPE 12-port Gig-T PoE+/12-port SFP v2 zl Module (J9637A) 1 

HPE 20-port Gig-T / 4-port Mini-GBIC zl Module (J8705A) 29 

HPE 24-port 10/100/1000 PoE zl Module (J8702A) 109 

HPE 2626-PWR Switch (J8164A) 1 

HPE 2650-PWR Switch (J8165A) 1 

HPE 2920 24G POE+ (J9727A ) 2 

HPE 2920 48G POE+ (J9729A) 4 

HPE 3500yl-24G-PWR Switch (J8692A) 4 

HPE 3500yl-48G-PoE+ Switch (J9311A) 4 

HPE 8 Port 10-Gbe SFP+ V2 ZL Module (J9538A) 2 

HPE 875W zl Power Supply (J8712A) 7 

HPE Aruba 3810M 4-port Stacking Module (JL084A) 33 

HPE Aruba 3810M Stack 1 

HPE E5406 zl Switch Chassis (J8697A) 28 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 40 

HPE HP 3800 0.5M Stacking Cable (J9578A) 28 

HPE J8712A 875W zl Power Supply 52 

HPE X132 10G SFP+ LC SR Transceiver (J9150A) 18 

HPE zl Power Supply Shelf (J8714A ) 6 

J4858B 2 

J4858C 447 

J4859B 21 

J9150A 9 

J9283B 8 

ProCurve 2650 Switch (J4899B) 1 
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Rio Rachno Public Schools - Trade-in Old Summary 
 

Model Quantity 

Aruba 3810M 40G 8 HPE Smart Rate PoE+ 1-slot Switch (JL076A) 25 

Aruba 3810M 16SFP+ 2-slot Switch (JL075A) 8 

Aruba 3810M 4SFP+ Module (JL083A) 23 

Aruba X371 12VDC 250W 100-240VAC Power Supply (JL085A) 16 

Aruba X372 54VDC 680W 100-240VAC Power Supply (JL086A) 50 

HPE X132 10G SFP+ LC SR Transceiver (J9150A) 18 

HPE Aruba 3810M 4-port Stacking Module (JL084A) 33 

HPE HP 3800 0.5M Stacking Cable (J9578A) 28 

 

CAE Current Totals Quantity 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 3 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 17 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 3 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 7 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 1 

 

CDN Current Totals Quantity 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 1 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 3 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 3 

HPE 875W zl Power Supply (J8712A) 2 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 6 

Aruba 2530 24G PoE+ Switch (J9773A) 3 

 

CHS Current Switches Quantity 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 1 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 1 

Aruba 2530 8G PoE+ Switch (J9774A) 1 

HP 2530 8G 1 

HP 3500 24G 5 

HP 3500 48G 4 

HPE Aruba 3810M Stack 1 

HP 5406 zl Chassis 5 

HP 5412 zl Chassis 12 

HPE 20-port Gig-T / 4-port Mini-GBIC zl Module (J8705A) 26 

HPE 24-port 10/100/1000 PoE zl Module (J8702A) 82 

HPE 3500yl-24G-PWR Switch (J8692A) 4 

HPE 3500yl-48G-PoE+ Switch (J9311A) 4 

HPE E5406 zl Switch Chassis (J8697A) 5 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 10 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 1 

HPE J8712A 875W zl Power Supply 50 

HPE zl Power Supply Shelf (J8714A ) 6 
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J4858C 243 

J9150A 2 

J9283B 8 
 

EHE Current Switches Quantity 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 3 

Aruba 2530 24G Switch (J9776A) 1 

Aruba 2530 8G PoE+ Switch (J9774A) 1 

J4858C 10 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 1 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 7 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 1 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 3 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 1 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 5 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 2 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 3 
 

ERMS Current Switches Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 5 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 19 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 6 

HP ProCurve Switch 2910al-48G (J9147A) 2 

HPE 12-port Gig-T PoE+/12-port SFP v2 zl Module (J9637A) 1 

HPE 24-port 10/100/1000 PoE zl Module (J8702A) 2 

HPE 875W zl Power Supply (J8712A) 1 

HPE E5406 zl Switch Chassis (J8697A) 4 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 1 

J4858C 14 
 

ESE Current Switches Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 5 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 17 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 2 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 8 

HPE 24-port 10/100/1000 PoE zl Module (J8702A) 2 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 3 

J4858B 1 

J4858C 19 
 

IHS Current Switches Quantity 

HPE 2626-PWR Switch (J8164A) 1 

HPE 2650-PWR Switch (J8165A) 1 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 1 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 3 

HPE 24-port 10/100/1000 PoE zl Module (J8702A) 2 

HP 20p GT PoE/4P SFP zl Module (J8705A) 1 
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HPE 875W zl Power Supply (J8712A) 2 
 

LMS Current Switches Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 3 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 10 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 6 

HPE 20-port Gig-T / 4-port Mini-GBIC zl Module (J8705A) 1 

HPE 2920 24G POE+ (J9727A ) 2 

HPE 2920 48G POE+ (J9729A) 4 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 2 

J4858C 18 

ProCurve 2650 Switch (J4899B) 1 
 

MCE Current Switches Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 4 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 19 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 1 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 8 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 3 

J4858C 16 

MLK Current Switches Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 5 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 13 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 5 

HPE 24-port 10/100/1000 PoE zl Module (J8702A) 1 

HPE E5406 zl Switch Chassis (J8697A) 3 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 1 

J4858B 1 

J4858C 11 
 

MVMS Current Switches Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 5 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 11 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 1 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 6 

HPE 24-port 10/100/1000 PoE zl Module (J8702A) 4 

HPE 875W zl Power Supply (J8712A) 2 

HPE E5406 zl Switch Chassis (J8697A) 5 

J4858C 3 
 

PDS Current Switches Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 5 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 16 

Aruba 2530 24G PoE+ Switch (J9773A) 1 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 1 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 10 
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HP 24-port Mini-GBIC zl Module (J8706A) 1 

HP Procurve 2610-48 Switch (J9088A) 1 

HPE E5406 zl Switch Chassis (J8697A) 2 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 2 

J4858C 26 
 

RRCA Current Switches Quantity 

HPE E5406 zl Switch Chassis (J8697A) 1 

HPE 24-port 10/100/1000 PoE zl Module (J8702A) 2 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 1 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 3 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 2 
 

RRDO Current Switches Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 1 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 13 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 1 

Aruba 5400R 1100W PoE+ zl2 Power Supply (J9829A) 4 

Aruba E5412 zl2 Switch (J9851A) 1 

HP ProCurve 24-Ports Gigabit Ethernet Switching Module (J9307A) 1 

HPE 20-port Gig-T / 4-port Mini-GBIC zl Module (J8705A) 2 

HPE 24-port 10/100/1000 PoE zl Module (J8702A) 6 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 1 

HPE J8712A 875W zl Power Supply 2 

J4858C 4 
 

RRBR-Core Quantity 

Aruba E5412 zl2 Switch (J9851A) 1 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 6 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 1 

HP 20p GT POE+/2p SFP+ v2 zl Module (J9536A) 1 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 3 
 

RRE Current Switches Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 3 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 17 

Aruba 2530 24G PoE+ Switch (J9773A) 3 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 1 

Aruba 2530 8G PoE+ Switch (J9774A) 1 

Aruba 2540-24G-PoE+-4SFP+ Switch (JL356A) 2 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 6 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 2 

J4858C 20 

J9150A 1 
 

RRHS Current Switches Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 4 
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HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 37 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 2 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 17 

HP 20p GT POE+/2p SFP+ v2 zl Module (J9536A) 5 

HP 24-port Mini-GBIC zl Module (J8706A) 1 

HPE 24-port 10/100/1000 PoE zl Module (J8702A) 8 

HPE 8 Port 10-Gbe SFP+ V2 ZL Module (J9538A) 2 

HPE E5406 zl Switch Chassis (J8697A) 7 

J4858C 28 

J4859B 21 

J9150A 3 
 

RRMS Current Switches Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 6 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 17 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 1 

Aruba 2540-24G-PoE+-4SFP+ Switch (JL356A) 2 

Aruba 5400R 1100W PoE+ zl2 Power Supply (J9829A) 2 

HAruba E5412 zl2 Switch (J9851A) 1 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 4 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 2 

J4858C 22 

J9150A 1 
 

SVE Current Switches Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 3 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 20 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 1 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 8 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 3 

J4858C 7 

J9150A 1 
 

VGE Current Switches Quantity 

HP 20p GT PoE+/4P SFP v2 zl Module (J9535A) 4 

HP 24p Gig-T PoE+ v2 zl Module (J9534A) 17 

Aruba 2530 48G PoE+ Switch (J9772A) 2 

HP 1500W PoE+ zl Power Supply (J9306A) 7 

HPE E5406 zl Switch Chassis (J8697A) 1 

HPE E5412 zl Switch Chassis (J8698A) 2 

J4858C 6 

J9150A 1 

 


